Team Schedule
Boys/Girls

Badin HS
571 New London Road
Hamilton, OH 45013

Wrestling 11/11/2025 to 4/30/2026

Geoff Melzer

School Phone: 513-863-3993

Home Phone:
Fax: 513-785-2844
gmelzer@badinhs.org

Wrestling

Boys/Girls Varsity

Saturday
Saturday
Wednesday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Friday
Saturday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Friday
Sunday
Friday

12/06/25
12/06/25
12/10/25
12/13/25
12/13/25
12/20/25
12/22/25
01/02/26
01/03/26
01/07/26
01/08/26
01/10/26
01/17/26
01/17/26
01/30/26
02/01/26
02/04/26
02/07/26
02/10/26
02/21/26
02/28/26
03/01/26
03/06/26
03/08/26
03/13/26

Time
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
4:00 PM
7:30 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM

Superintendent
Susan Gibbons

11/11/2025

*=League Event

Place
OPEN (Boys @ Bob Guy Invitational (Williamsburg HS)) Away
OPEN (Girls @ Hammer Anvil) Away
OPEN (Girls Super Tri) Home
OPEN (Girls @ Eaton Inv.) Away
OPEN (@ Lakota West Freshman ) Away
OPEN (Boys Coaches Clasicc) Away
OPEN (Girls Coaches Classic) Away
OPEN (Girls Travel Dewitt) Away
OPEN (Boys Hamilton Dual Tournament) Away
OPEN (Girls Super Tri) Home
OPEN (Boys Duals) Home
OPEN (Boys East Clinton Duals) Away
OPEN (Girls Heart of Ohio) Away
OPEN (Boys at CIT) Away
OPEN (Mason JV Mixer) Away
OPEN (Girls Milford Inv.) Away
OPEN (Boys Northwest Tri) Away
OPEN (Boys Middie Duals) Away
OPEN (Senior Night) Home
OPEN (GCL's ) Away
OPEN (Boys Sectionals) Away
OPEN (Girls Pre Regionals) Away
OPEN (Boys Districts) Away
OPEN (Girls Regionals) Away
OPEN (State) Away
Principal Assistant Principal Athletic Director
Patrick Keating Patty Gibbons Geoff Melzer

Schedule Star 866-448-9438

Page 1



