Wrestling 11/11/2025 to 4/30/2026

Geoff Melzer

School Phone: 513-863-3993

Home Phone: Fax: 513-785-2844 gmelzer@badinhs.org

Wrestling

Boys/Girls Varsity

	•		Place	Time
Saturday	12/06/25	OPEN (Boys @ Bob Guy Invitational (Williamsburg HS))	Away	9:00 AM
Saturday	12/06/25	OPEN (Girls @ Hammer Anvil)	Away	10:00 AM
Wednesday	12/10/25	OPEN (Girls Super Tri)	Home	6:00 PM
Saturday	12/13/25	OPEN (Girls @ Eaton Inv.)	Away	9:00 AM
Saturday	12/13/25	OPEN (@ Lakota West Freshman) Away		10:00 AM
Saturday	12/20/25	OPEN (Boys Coaches Clasicc) Away		10:00 AM
Monday	12/22/25	OPEN (Girls Coaches Classic)	Away	9:00 AM
Friday	01/02/26	OPEN (Girls Travel Dewitt)	Away	4:00 PM
Saturday	01/03/26	OPEN (Boys Hamilton Dual Tournament)	Away	7:30 AM
Wednesday	01/07/26	OPEN (Girls Super Tri)	Home	6:00 PM
Thursday	01/08/26	OPEN (Boys Duals)	Home	6:00 PM
Saturday	01/10/26	OPEN (Boys East Clinton Duals)	Away	10:00 AM
Saturday	01/17/26	OPEN (Girls Heart of Ohio)	Away	9:00 AM
Saturday	01/17/26	OPEN (Boys at CIT)	Away	10:00 AM
Friday	01/30/26	OPEN (Mason JV Mixer)	Away	5:00 PM
Sunday	02/01/26	OPEN (Girls Milford Inv.)	Away	9:00 AM
Wednesday	02/04/26	OPEN (Boys Northwest Tri)	Away	6:00 PM
Saturday	02/07/26	OPEN (Boys Middie Duals)	Away	9:00 AM
Tuesday	02/10/26	OPEN (Senior Night)	Home	6:00 PM
Saturday	02/21/26	OPEN (GCL's)	Away	10:00 AM
Saturday	02/28/26	OPEN (Boys Sectionals)	Away	10:00 AM
Sunday	03/01/26	OPEN (Girls Pre Regionals)	Away	10:00 AM
Friday	03/06/26	OPEN (Boys Districts)	Away	10:00 AM
Sunday	03/08/26	OPEN (Girls Regionals)	Away	10:00 AM
Friday	03/13/26	OPEN (State)	Away	9:00 AM

Superintendent	Principal	Assistant Principal	Athletic Director
Susan Gibbons	Patrick Keating	Patty Gibbons	Geoff Melzer

11/11/2025 *=League Event Schedule Star 866-448-9438 Page 1